Flow Monitor
B3150 Series
DSY-DS-03102-EN-04 (March 2025) Product Data Sheet
DESCRIPTION
The B3150 Series flow monitor is a flexible, durable, easy-to-use
platform for your flow metering applications. Our trusted flow
metering technology now offers a new flow monitor with more
options and features than ever before with the B3150 Series.

with interpolation
•	 Field operation via through-the-glass keypad
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
Blancett B3150 Display ‑
Model
Blancett B3150 Display B31
Model
Explosion Proof* –
Battery and Loop Power
With HART
5
Mounting
Meter M
Units of Measure
Customer Selectable CS
*For hazardous locations, the monitor must be installed on an
explosion-proof rated meter. To maintain compliance, kit
P/N B280-757 for meter mounting is required.
Specifications
DSY-DS-03102-EN-04Page 2 March 2025
SPECIFICATIONS
Display
Dimensions Ø 2.56 × 1.77 in. (65 × 45 mm)
Digits Seven 0.47 in. (12 mm) and eleven 0.28 in. (7 mm) digits. Various symbols and measuring units
Refresh rate User definable: 8 times/sec – 30 sec
Speedometer To indicate the actual flow rate, the bar graph range is 0…100% in 20 blocks, each block is 5%
Ambient Operating
Temperature – 40…158° F (– 40…70° C)
Enclosure
Sealing Silicone
Control keys Three infra-red keys with operation through-the-glass front window
Rating NEMA 4×, NEMA 7, NEMA 8, NEMA 9, IP66, IP67
Type Die-cast aluminum Ex d enclosure
Dimensions 4.41 × 5.24 × 5.83 in. (112 × 133 × 148 mm) W × H × D
Entry thread 2 × 3/4 in. NPT (T1), 1 × 1 in. NPT (T2)
Power Requirements
Battery powered Long life Lithium battery; lifetime depends on settings and configuration; Up to approx. 3 years
NOTE: The battery can power the backlight for a short time after a keypad touch
Power supply 9…27V DC; Consumption max. 3W
Sensor Excitation All power
sources Terminal S3: 3V DC for pulse signals and 1.2 V DC for coil pickup, Iout max. 100 μA
Terminal Connections Removable plug-in terminal strip; Wire max. 1.5 mm2 and 2.5 mm2
Data Protection
EEPROM backup of all settings; Backup of running totals every minute; Data retention is 10 years
Configuration settings can be password protected
Hazardous Area CSA c-us / FM
Class I, Division 1, Grps A, B, C, D
Class II/III, Division 1, Grps E, F, G
Class I, Zone 1, AEx d IIC T6/T5 Gb
Zone 21, Aex tb IIIC T85° C/T100° C Db
Directives and Standards
EMC EN 61326-1; FCC 47 CFR part 15
LVD EN/IEC 61010-1
ATEX / IECEx EN/IEC 60079-0; EN/IEC 60079-1; EN/IEC 60079-31
CSA CSA 22.2 No. 25, CSA 22.2 No. 30, No. 61010-1-12
RoHS EN 50581
IP and TYPE EN 60529; NEMA 250
FM Class 3600, 3615, 3616, 3810
UL UL 61010-1
Input
Pulse Flow Meter Coil / sine wave (COIL-HI: 20 mVpp or COIL-LO: 90 mVpp sensitivity selectable), NPN, PNP, reed switch,